Race
Candidate
United States Senate
F-George Cook

L-Steven A. Rosile
R-Pat Roberts

Kansas Secretary of State

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

65,050
70,725
641,075

United States House of Representatives 001

L-Jack Warner
R-Jerry Moran

18,585
189,976

United States House of Representatives 002

D-Dan Lykins
L-Art Clack
R-Jim Ryun

79,160
4,340
127,477

United States House of Representatives 003

D-Dennis Moore
F-Dawn Bly
L-Douglas Martin
R-Adam Taff

110,095
5,046
1,366

102,882

United States House of Representatives 004

D-Carlos Nolla
L-Maike Warren
R-Todd Tiahrt

Governor / Lt. Governor

D-Kathleen Sebelius
F-Ted Pettibone
L-Dennis Hawver
R-Tim Shallenburger

Secretary of State
D-David Haley
F-Charles St-George
R-Ron Thornburgh

Attorney General
D-Chris Biggs
R-Phill Kline
State Treasurer
D-Sally Finney
R-Lynn Jenkins

Commissioner of Insurance

D-Jim Garner
R-Sandy Praeger

70,656
4,616
115,691

441,858
8,907
8,097

376,830

257,698
21,373
528,626

408,410
412,697

354,157
457,407

342,525
460,795

Kansas House of Representatives 001

D-Doug Gatewood

5,312

Kansas House of Representatives 002

D-Robert "Bob" Grant

L-Lawrence Monaghan

5,561
892

Kansas House of Representatives 003

D-R.J. Wilson
R-Zach Semonick

3,869
1,352



Kansas Secretary of State

Race
Candidate

Kansas House of Representatives 004
D-Roy A. Miller

R-Andrew Howell

Kansas House of Representatives 005
D-Bill Feuerborn
R-Wes Plaisted

Kansas House of Representatives 006
R-Jene Vickrey

Kansas House of Representatives 007
D-Dennis O'Brien
R-Jeff Jack

Kansas House of Representatives 008
D-Jerry D. Williams

Kansas House of Representatives 009
R-Stanley Dreher

Kansas House of Representatives 010
D-Tom Holland
R-Ralph M. Tanner

Kansas House of Representatives 011
D-James F. Miller
R-Virgil Peck Jr.

Kansas House of Representatives 012
R-C. Frank Miller

Kansas House of Representatives 013
R-Mary C. Compton

Kansas House of Representatives 014
D-Diane Bryant
L-Joel Potter
R-Dan Williams

Kansas House of Representatives 015
D-Steven C. Wright
R-Arlen Siegfreid

Kansas House of Representatives 016
R-Jim Yonally

Kansas House of Representatives 017
L-Michael Kerner
R-Stephanie Sharp

Kansas House of Representatives 018
D-Mark J. Tomasic
R-Cindy Neighbor

Kansas House of Representatives 019
R-Thomas C. (Tim) Owens

Kansas House of Representatives 020
D-Kirk P. Perucca
R-Kevin W. Yoder

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

2,485
4,060

3,949
2,208

6,031

2,887
3,623

5,305

5,875

3,985
3,331

3,489
2,714

4,533

5,449

2,218
167
3,700

2,211
3,346

6,594

1,515
6,407

3,629
4,646

6,280

4,255
5,271
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Kansas Secretary of State

Race
Candidate

Kansas House of Representatives 021
R-Dean Newton

Kansas House of Representatives 022
D-Sue Storm

Kansas House of Representatives 023

D-Linda W. Whaley
R-Judy Morrison

Kansas House of Representatives 024
R-Robert "Bob" Tomlinson

Kansas House of Representatives 025
D-Teresa Sullivan
R-Terrie W. Huntington

Kansas House of Representatives 026
R-Larry L. Campbell

Kansas House of Representatives 027

L-Rob Hodgkinson
R-Ray Merrick

Kansas House of Representatives 028
R-Doug Patterson

Kansas House of Representatives 029
R-Patricia Lightner

Kansas House of Representatives 030
R-David Huff

Kansas House of Representatives 031
D-Bonnie Sharp

Kansas House of Representatives 032
D-Rick Rehorn

Kansas House of Representatives 033
D-Tom Burroughs

Kansas House of Representatives 034
D-Valdenia C. Winn

Kansas House of Representatives 035
D-Broderick Henderson

Kansas House of Representatives 036
D-Margaret E. Long

Kansas House of Representatives 037
D-Bill Reardon

Kansas House of Representatives 038
D-Carlie Abel
R-Rob Boyer

Kansas House of Representatives 039
R-Ray L. Cox

Kansas House of Representatives 040

D-L. Candy Ruff
R-Mike Stieben

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

8,311

4,475

2,773
3,072

5,909

4,001
5,357

7,140

1,435
6,597

8,722

6,029

5,632

3,063

2,220

3,944

3,895

4,472

5,944

2,853

3,851
4,770

6,717

2,089
1,619
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Kansas Secretary of State

Race
Candidate

Kansas House of Representatives 041
D-Marti Crow

Kansas House of Representatives 042
R-Kenny A. Wilk

Kansas House of Representatives 043
R-John Ballou

Kansas House of Representatives 044
D-Barbara W. Ballard

Kansas House of Representatives 045

L-Jeffrey Watts
R-Tom Sloan

Kansas House of Representatives 046
D-Troy Findley
Kansas House of Representatives 047

D-Bruce Hanson
R-Lee Tafanelli

Kansas House of Representatives 048
R-Eric Carter

Kansas House of Representatives 049
R-Scott Schwab

Kansas House of Representatives 050
R-Becky J. Hutchins

Kansas House of Representatives 051

D-Jared Holroyd
F-Tim Marshall
R-Mike Burgess

Kansas House of Representatives 052
D-George M. Goldring
R-Lana Gordon

Kansas House of Representatives 053
D-Roger E. Toelkes
R-Douglas W. Desch

Kansas House of Representatives 054
D-Cyndy Cain
R-Doug Mays

Kansas House of Representatives 055
D-Annie Kuether

Kansas House of Representatives 056
D-Nancy Kirk
F-Bob Percival
R-Joseph M. Stringer

Kansas House of Representatives 057
D-Vaughn Flora
R-Carol Benoit

Kansas House of Representatives 058
D-Rocky Nichols

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

2,986

5,596

5,248

5,200

1,536
6,583

5,216

3,056
3,933

7,284

5,606

6,364

2,855
419
5,393

2,288
6,886

5,123
4,173

4,146
4,610

5,078

4,730
355
2,497

3,246
2,047

4,340
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Kansas Secretary of State

Race
Candidate

Kansas House of Representatives 059
R-Joe D. Humerickhouse

Kansas House of Representatives 060
D-Dale W. Bell
R-Don Hill

Kansas House of Representatives 061
R-Verlyn (Vern) Osborne

Kansas House of Representatives 062
D-Bruce F. Larkin
R-Dennis D. Pyle

Kansas House of Representatives 063
D-Jerry Henry

Kansas House of Representatives 064
R-Kathe Lloyd

Kansas House of Representatives 065

D-Inge Levinson
R-Barbara Craft

Kansas House of Representatives 066
D-Sydney Carlin
L-Reid Kapple
R-Russ Frey

Kansas House of Representatives 067
D-Tom Hawk
R-Roger P. Reitz

Kansas House of Representatives 068

Shari Weber (WRITE-IN)
D-Susan N. Mulryan
R-William A. Kassebaum

Kansas House of Representatives 069
R-Deena L. Horst

Kansas House of Representatives 070
R-Donald L. Dahl

Kansas House of Representatives 071

D-Eloise Lynch
R-Carol Edward Beggs

Kansas House of Representatives 072
D-Tom Thull
R-Garry Boston

Kansas House of Representatives 073
R-Clark Shultz

Kansas House of Representatives 074
R-Carl Krehbiel

Kansas House of Representatives 075
D-Karen Hasting
R-William G. Mason

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

5,653

2,706
3,281

6,613

4,818
3,443

5,088

4,036

1,509
2,785

2,640
172
2,496

3,540
3,767

2,362
1,228
3,993

5,185

5,701

3,364
4,096

3,889
3,426

6,329

5,925

2,733
3,537
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Kansas Secretary of State

Race
Candidate

Kansas House of Representatives 076
R-Peggy Long

Kansas House of Representatives 077
R-Everett L. Johnson

Kansas House of Representatives 078

D-Judy Showalter
R-Brett E. Bazil

Kansas House of Representatives 079
D-Joe Shriver

Kansas House of Representatives 080
R-Bill McCreary

Kansas House of Representatives 081
D-Dennis V. Alvarez
L-Lloyd Neese
R-Ted Powers

Kansas House of Representatives 082
L-Kalor Hebron
R-Don V. Myers

Kansas House of Representatives 083
D-Jason Paul Dean
R-Jo Ann Pottorff

Kansas House of Representatives 084
D-Donald Betts Jr.

Kansas House of Representatives 085
D-Frank Crawford Jr.
R-Steve Brunk

Kansas House of Representatives 086
D-Judith Loganbill

Kansas House of Representatives 087
D-Woody Thompson
L-Henry C. Southwood IV
R-Bonnie Huy

Kansas House of Representatives 088
D-Jim Ward
L-David Moffett
R-Hoyt Hillman

Kansas House of Representatives 089
D-Ruby Gilbert

Kansas House of Representatives 090
R-Steve Huebert

Kansas House of Representatives 091
D-Bill Stockwell
L-David Loomis
R-Brenda Landwehr

Kansas House of Representatives 092
D-Nile Dillmore
R-Richard Jacobson

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

6,274

5,079

4,308
2,331

5,168

6,179

2,322
223
4,012

1,358
5,351

2,336
6,005

2,711

2,398
5,202

2,674

2,127
96
2,884

1,903
134
1,791

3,457

5,097

3,159
178
4,007

2,936
1,891
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Kansas Secretary of State

Race
Candidate

Kansas House of Representatives 093
D-Daniel J Thimesch

Kansas House of Representatives 094

D-Ann Chapman
R-Joe McLeland

Kansas House of Representatives 095

D-Tom Sawyer
L-Robert Loop

Kansas House of Representatives 096
D-George Fulton
R-Willa DeCastro

Kansas House of Representatives 097
R-Dale A. Swenson

Kansas House of Representatives 098
D-Geraldine Flaharty

Kansas House of Representatives 099

D-Charles B. Jenney
R-Todd Novascone

Kansas House of Representatives 100
D-Marcus L. German
I-Jessica Criser
L-Benjamin D. Whisenand Il
R-Mario Goico

Kansas House of Representatives 101
D-Timothy B. Tedder
R-Mary Kauffman

Kansas House of Representatives 102
D-Janice L. Pauls
R-Judy Mitchell

Kansas House of Representatives 103
D-Thomas Klein

Kansas House of Representatives 104
R-Michael R. "Mike" O'Neal

Kansas House of Representatives 105
D-Rob Neises
R-Jeff Goering

Kansas House of Representatives 106
D-Mary Weickert
R-Sharon Schwartz

Kansas House of Representatives 107
R-Joann Lee Freeborn

Kansas House of Representatives 108
D-Joshua Svaty
R-Jerry L. Aday

Kansas House of Representatives 109
R-Clay Aurand

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

4,543

2,252
4,654

2,726
718

2,269
2,296

3,262

2,450

2,126
5,247

1,440
1,161

95
5,149

3,340
3,839

2,457
968

1,779

7,436

1,924
4,330

3,202
4,698

6,287

5,197
2,644

6,930
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Kansas Secretary of State

Race
Candidate

Kansas House of Representatives 110
R-Dan Johnson

Kansas House of Representatives 111
D-Eber Phelps

Kansas House of Representatives 112
R-John Edmonds

Kansas House of Representatives 113
D-Joe Goodman
R-Bob Bethell

Kansas House of Representatives 114
D-Melvin G. Minor
R-Kurt D. Heaton

Kansas House of Representatives 115
D-Leila Kissick
R-Melvin J. Neufeld

Kansas House of Representatives 116
D-Dennis McKinney
R-M.T. Liggett

Kansas House of Representatives 117
R-Larry R. Powell

Kansas House of Representatives 118
D-Herbert Schwartzkopf
R-Ralph Ostmeyer

Kansas House of Representatives 119
D-Ethel M. Peterson
R-Andrew Evans

Kansas House of Representatives 120
D-Bob Strevey
R-John M. Faber

Kansas House of Representatives 121
R-Jim Morrison

Kansas House of Representatives 122
D-Jim Feaster
R-Gary K. Hayzlett

Kansas House of Representatives 123
L-David Reeves
R-Ward Loyd

Kansas House of Representatives 124
R-Bill Light

Kansas House of Representatives 125
R-Carl D. Holmes

Member, State Board of Education 001
D-Janet Waugh

Member, State Board of Education 003
R-John W. Bacon

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

6,768

6,319

5,392

2,143
4,816

4,052
3,382

1,622
4,290

5,849
1,881

3,863

2,920
5,250

2,670
2,184

2,757
5,463

6,462

1,194
4,856

732
3,544

5,400

3,158

48,943

66,799
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Kansas Secretary of State Page 9
2002 General Election

Official Vote Totals
Race
Candidate Votes
Member, State Board of Education 005
I.B. Sonny Rundell (WRITE-IN) 14,767
R-Connie Morris 53,603
Member, State Board of Education 007
D-L. Duane Anstine 37,351
R-Kenneth R. Willard 46,648
Member, State Board of Education 009
Val DeFever (WRITE-IN) 17,895
R-Iris M. Van Meter 43,622
Supreme Court Justice 02
Kay McFarland - "YES" 524,423
Kay McFarland - "NO" 151,288
Court of Appeals Judge 01
David S. Knudson - "YES" 506,027
David S. Knudson - "NO" 151,404
Court of Appeals Judge 02
Lee A. Johnson - "YES" 491,960
Lee A. Johnson - "NO" 149,640
Court of Appeals Judge 04
Carol A. Beier - "YES" 488,526
Carol A. Beier - "NO" 153,112
Court of Appeals Judge 06
Robert J. Lewis, Jr. - "YES" 490,986
Robert J. Lewis, Jr. - "NO" 147,109
Court of Appeals Judge 07
Henry W. Green, Jr. - "YES" 484,184
Henry W. Green, Jr. - "NO" 151,211
Court of Appeals Judge 08
Jerry G. Elliott - "YES" 484,422
Jerry G. Elliott - "NO" 151,720
Court of Appeals Judge 09
Gary W. Rulon - "YES" 483,566
Gary W. Rulon - "NO" 149,305
Court of Appeals Judge 10
Robert L. Gernon - "YES" 486,106
Robert L. Gernon - "NO" 147,356
District Judge 001
David J. King - "YES" 13,344
David J. King - "NO" 5,462
District Judge 001
Philip C. Lacey - "YES" 13,092
Philip C. Lacey - "NO" 5,773
District Judge 003
Marla J. Luckert - "YES" 39,228

Marla J. Luckert - "NO" 12,963



Race
Candidate

District Judge 003

Eric S. Rosen - "YES"
Eric S. Rosen - "NO"

District Judge 003
James M. Macnish, Jr. - YES
James M. Macnish, Jr. - NO

District Judge 003
Terry L. Bullock - "YES"
Terry L. Bullock - "NO"
District Judge 003
Daniel L. Mitchell - "YES"
Daniel L. Mitchell - "NO"
District Judge 004
Phillip M. Fromme - "YES"
Phillip M. Fromme - "NO"
District Judge 005
John O. Sanderson - "YES"
John O. Sanderson - "NO"

District Judge 005
W. Lee Fowler - "YES"
W. Lee Fowler - "NO"

District Judge 006
Stephen Douglas Hill - "YES"
Stephen Douglas Hill - "NO"
District Judge 006
Richard M. Smith - "YES"
Richard M. Smith - "NO"
District Judge 006
Gerald W. Hart - "YES"
Gerald W. Hart - "NO"

District Judge 007
Robert W. Fairchild - "YES"
Robert W. Fairchild - "NO"

District Judge 007
Jean F. Shepherd - "YES"
Jean F. Shepherd - "NO"
District Judge 008
Ben J. Sexton - "YES"
Ben J. Sexton - "NO"
District Judge 008
Larry E. Bengtson - "YES"
Larry E. Bengtson - "NO"
District Judge 008

Steven Hornbaker - "YES"
Steven Hornbaker - "NO"

Kansas Secretary of State

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

38,597
13,869

38,783
13,852

38,763
14,851

37,807
14,042

11,325
5,339

8,128
2,238

8,196
2,628

11,256
3,549

10,708
3,848

10,980
3,702

20,832
4,992

21,715
4,873

12,793
3,171

12,441
3,240

12,676
3,167
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Kansas Secretary of State Page 11

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Race
Candidate Votes
District Judge 008
David R. Platt - "YES" 12,464
David R. Platt - "NO" 3,343
District Judge 009
Richard B. Walker - "YES" 15,707
Richard B. Walker - "NO" 2,582
District Judge 010
Peter V. Ruddick - "YES" 104,426
Peter V. Ruddick - "NO" 27,184
District Judge 010
Janice D. Russell - "YES" 103,314
Janice D. Russell - "NO" 28,633
District Judge 010
Steve Leben - "YES" 101,855
Steve Leben - "NO" 28,982
District Judge 010
Allen R. Slater - "YES" 104,089
Allen R. Slater - "NO" 26,891
District Judge 010
Larry McClain - "YES" 103,988
Larry McClain - "NO" 27,205
District Judge 010
Thomas H. Bornholdt - "YES" 102,358
Thomas H. Bornholdt - "NO" 27,797
District Judge 011
Robert J. Fleming - "YES" 15,813
Robert J. Fleming - "NO" 5,451
District Judge 012
Thomas M. Tuggle - "YES" 9,623
Thomas M. Tuggle - "NO" 2,869
District Court Judge 013
R-John E. Sanders 17,383
District Court Judge 013
R-Mike Ward 17,780
District Court Judge 014
R-Rawley J. (Judd) Dent 9,229
District Court Judge 014
R-Roger L. Gossard 9,558
District Court Judge 016
D-Daniel L. Love 10,744
District Court Judge 018
R-David W. Kennedy 86,381
District Court Judge 018
D-Greg Waller 72,063
District Court Judge 018

R-Ben Burgess 81,160



Race
Candidate
District Court Judge 018
R-Tim Lahey

District Court Judge 018
R-David J. Kaufman

District Court Judge 018

D-Tom Malone

District Court Judge 018
R-Tony Powell

District Court Judge 018
R-Mark A. Vining

District Court Judge 019
R-J. Michael Smith

District Court Judge 020
D-Barry A. Bennington

District Judge 021

Meryl D. Wilson - "YES"
Meryl D. Wilson - "NO"

District Judge 021
David L. Stutzman - "YES"
David L. Stutzman - "NO"

District Court Judge 022
R-James A. Patton

District Court Judge 024

R-Bruce T. Gatterman

District Judge 025

Robert J. Frederick - "YES"

Robert J. Frederick - "NO"

District Court Judge 026
R-Tom R. Smith

District Court Judge 026
R-Kim R. Schroeder

District Court Judge 027
D-Richard J. Rome
R-Joseph L. McCarville 11l
District Court Judge 027
D-Sarah E. Sweet-McKinnon
R-Steven R. Becker
District Judge 028
Daniel L. Hebert - "YES"
Daniel L. Hebert - "NO"
District Judge 028
Jerome P. Hellmer - "YES"
Jerome P. Hellmer - "NO"
District Court Judge 029
D-John J. McNally

Kansas Secretary of State

2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

80,395

78,334

71,473

77,302

76,114
8,979

14,616

12,351
2,401

12,126
2,520

11,710
6,986

8,795
1,728

8,774
8,570

11,270
8,595

5,734
13,565

14,520
4,815

15,544
3,414

26,077
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Race
Candidate

District Court Judge 029

D-George Groneman

District Court Judge 029
D-J. Dexter Burdette

District Court Judge 029
D-Cordell D. Meeks

District Court Judge 029
D-Jan A. Way

District Court Judge 029
D-David Boal

District Court Judge 029
D-Philip L. Sieve
District Court Judge 029

D-Ernest L. Johnson

District Judge 030
R. Scott McQuin - "YES"
R. Scott McQuin - "NO"
District Judge 030
Larry T. Solomon - "YES"
Larry T. Solomon - "NO"

District Judge 031
C. Fred Lorentz - "YES"
C. Fred Lorentz - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 002 02
Steven M. Roth - "YES"
Steven M. Roth - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 004 02
Edwin R. Smith - "YES"
Edwin R. Smith - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 005
John R. Conklin - "YES"
John R. Conklin - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 006

Rebecca R. Stephan - "YES"
Rebecca R. Stephan - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 008 02
Thomas H. Ball - "YES"
Thomas H. Ball - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 012 04
Bonnie J. Wilson - "YES"
Bonnie J. Wilson - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 012 06

Terry N. Taylor - "YES"
Terry N. Taylor - 'NO"

District Magistrate Judge 017 03
R-Debra Anderson

Kansas Secretary of State
2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

25,793

26,470

26,540

26,067

25,386

25,535

25,633

12,581
3,085

12,417
3,364

9,952
2,705

4,628
1,086

4,285
2,402

1,002
98

2,995
1,032

1,707
470

2,013
445

2,156
326

1,729

Page 13



Race
Candidate

District Magistrate Judge 021
Paul R. Wright - "YES"
Paul R. Wright - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 022 03
D-James B. (Jim) O'Connor

District Magistrate Judge 023 01

I-Marvin G. Beesley
R-Lois B Werner

District Magistrate Judge 025 02

Donna L.J. Blake - "YES"
Donna L.J. Blake - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 030 01

Scott L. McGuire - "YES"
Scott L. McGuire - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 030 03
James D. Mathis - "YES"
James D. Mathis - "NO"

District Magistrate Judge 031 01

Thomas M. Saxton, Jr. - "YES"

Thomas M. Saxton, Jr. - "NO"

Kansas Secretary of State
2002 General Election
Official Vote Totals

Votes

2,323
599

3,813

599
684

661
174

1,359
304

2,195
505

2,987
1,182
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